NOTE: THE FEES SHOWN BELOW DO NOT INCLUDE THE $10.00 or $31.00 ADMINISTRATIVE FEE or NUMBER PLATE FEE

DEPARTMENT FOR INFRASTRUCTURE AND TRANSPORT
FEE SCHEDULE from 1 July 2022 for
REGISTRATION FEE, LIFETIME SUPPORT LEVY AND EMERGENCY SERVICES LEVY
(DOES NOT INCLUDE COMPULSORY THIRD PARTY INSURANCE AND CTP SCHEME SERVICES FEES)

NON COMMERCIAL VEHICLES

Standard Fee Pensioner (50%)
Insurance Rating District 1 Insurance Rating District 2 Insurance Rating District 1 Insurance Rating District 2
DESCRIPTION 12 months 3 months 12 months 3 months 12 months 3 months 12 months 3 months
4 Cylinders or less 359.33 92.58 333.11 86.03 229.33 58.58 203.11 52.03
5 or 6 Cylinders 505.33 130.58 479.11 124.03 302.33 77.58 276.11 71.03
7 or more Cylinders 633.33 164.58 607.11 158.03 366.33 94.58 340.11 88.03
COMMERCIAL VEHICLES
Standard Fee Pensioner (50%)
Insurance Rating District 1 Insurance Rating District 2 Insurance Rating District 1 Insurance Rating District 2
DESCRIPTION 12 months 3 months 12 months 3 months 12 months 3 months 12 months 3 months
< 1000kgs (4 Cyls) 381.97 98.24 322.38 83.35 251.97 64.24 192.38 49.35
< 1000kgs (6 Cyls) 527.97 136.24 468.38 121.35 324.97 83.24 265.38 68.35
1001 to 1500 kgs 549.97 142.24 490.38 127.35 335.97 86.24 276.38 71.35
Over 1500 kgs 767.97 200.24 708.38 185.35 444.97 115.24 385.38 100.35
Primary Producer (50%)
1001 to 1500 kgs 316.38 81.35 292.55 75.39
Over 1500 kgs 425.38 110.35 401.55 104.39
TRAILERS
Standard Fee 50% Rebate
Insurance Rating District 1 Insurance Rating District 2 Insurance Rating District 1 Insurance Rating District 2
DESCRIPTION 12 months 3 months 12 months 3 months 12 months 3 months 12 months 3 months
Trailers & Caravans 85.00 23.00 85.00 23.00 43.00 12.00 43.00 12.00
Boat Trailers 85.00 23.00 85.00 23.00 43.00 12.00 43.00 12.00
MOTOR CYCLES
Standard Fee Pensioner (50%)
Insurance Rating District 1 Insurance Rating District 2 Insurance Rating District 1 Insurance Rating District 2
DESCRIPTION 12 months 3 months 12 months 3 months 12 months 3 months 12 months 3 months
Up to 50cc 148.79 38.45 148.79 38.45 65.79 17.45 65.79 17.45
From 51cc to 250cc 168.79 43.45 148.79 38.45 85.79 22.45 65.79 17.45
From 251 to 660cc 216.46 55.37 216.46 55.37 133.46 34.37 133.46 34.37
Over 660c 216.46 55.37 216.46 55.37 133.46 34.37 133.46 34.37

NOTE: THE ADMINISTRATIVE FEE OF $10.00 or $31.00 MUST BE ADDED TO THE ABOVE FEES




